

| | |
|----------------------------|--|
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
| | |

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Farrar to Engrossed House Bill No. 707 by Representative Farrar

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete lines 13 through 20 and insert the following:

3 ~~"(B)(1) Property shall not be taken or damaged by the state or its~~
 4 ~~political subdivisions except for public purposes and with just compensation~~
 5 ~~paid to the owner or into court for his benefit.~~ Property shall not be taken or
 6 damaged by any private entity authorized by law to expropriate, except for
 7 a public and necessary purpose and with just compensation paid to the
 8 owner; in such proceedings, whether the purpose is public and necessary
 9 shall be a judicial question. In every expropriation, a party has the right to
 10 trial by jury to determine compensation, and the owner shall be compensated
 11 to the full extent of his loss. ~~No business enterprise"~~

12 AMENDMENT NO. 2

13 On page 2, line 3, before "Expropriation" insert "(2)"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 3

15 On page 2, line 3, after "shall" and before "be" delete "only"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 4

17 On page 2, line 5, after "landowners" and before "in" insert "only"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 5

19 On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, change "(1)" to "(a)"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 6

21 On page 2, at the beginning of line 9, change "(2)" to "(b)"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 7

23 On page 2, at the beginning of line 14, change "(3)" to "(c)"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 8

25 On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, change "(4)" to "(d)"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 9

27 On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, change "(5)" to "(e)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 26, change "(6)" to "(f)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 11

4 On page 3, at the beginning of line 3, change "(7)" to "(g)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 12

6 On page 3, line 17, after "shall" and before "be" delete "only"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 13

8 On page 3, line 18, after "subdivisions" and before "under" insert "only"